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Figure 1S: H NMR spectrum of the glycidyl-oxi-propylsiloxane telechelic oligomer precursor 
(a) and of the corresponding tromethamol-modified polysiloxane used as particle stabilizer (b)

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for RSC Advances.
This journal is © The Royal Society of Chemistry 2015



10.510.0 9.5 9.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 6.5Chemical Shift (ppm)

11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Chemical Shift (ppm)

0

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

0.25
In

te
ns

ity

11.904.184.05 3.842.00

a)

b)

Figure 2S: H NMR spectrum of the siloxane dialdehyde (a) and the corresponding PAZ1Np 

(aromatic region, b)

Figure 3S: Aspect of the composites films and optical microscope image (middle picture)
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Figure 4S: EDX analysis on the surface of samples PC1_20 (left) and PC2_10 (right)
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Figure 5S: Polarized light microscopy images of PAZ1 obtained in solution or as 
nanoparticles and of a composite film, at around 140oC



Figure 6S: DSC curves of two composites and the PDMS reference in the negative 
temperature range (h1, h2 – first and second heating; c –cooling scans) 

4000 3000 2000 1000
Wavenumber (cm-1)

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

0.9

1.0

Tr
an

sm
itt

an
ce

608.52
646.13

722.32
761.86

809.11
833.22

1006.81
1059.85

1157.25
1256.58
1576.75

1600.86
1688.62

2736.89

2823.69
2899.87

2960.63

3073.463364.7
3510.32

Figure 7S: FT-IR spectrum of the siloxane dialdehyde SDA


